| OIPE | 6-20 | _ ~ / | Ω4 |
|---|--|---|--|
| FORM PTO-1599 | 06-24-2 | 005 | U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE |
| (Rev. 6-93) 1 8 2005 REC | | : (1881 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 | Patent and Trademark |
| OMB No. 0651-000 To the How rable Commissioner of F | | | tached original documents or copy thereof. |
| Name of conveying party(ies) | 103027 | 767 Name and a | address of receiving party(ies): |
| Henrik JORST | , - | 1. Name: | SKAGEN DESIGNS, LTD. |
| Charlotte JORST | | i. radino. | 640 Maestro Drive |
| Scott SZYBALA Annette LILLEGARD | | Internal | Suite 100 |
| Alan WONG | | Address: | Reno, NV 89511 |
| Suen Hay MAN | | | Reno, NV 89311 |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? | □ Yes 図 No | | |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: | | 1 | |
| ⊠ Assignment □ | Merger | | |
| - | hange of Name | 2. Name: | |
| □ Other | | | |
| | | Internal | |
| Execution Date: 3/22/05, 3/21/05, 3/28/ | 05,3/24/05 | Address: | |
| 3/14/05 and 3/14/05 | | Additional name(| s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No |
| 4. Application number(s) or patent number | er(s): | | |
| If this document is being filed together with | a new application | the execution of | tate of the application is: |
| If this document is being filed together with | a new application, | the execution c | rate of the application is. |
| A. Patent Application No.(s): | | B. Patent No. | (s): |
| 29/229,371 Filed May 5, 2005 | | | |
| | | " | ET AL. |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom co | Additional numbers a | T | ■ No ber of applications and patents involved: |
| concerning document should be mailed | | | 1 |
| Internal Address and Phone Number: | | 7: Total fee (| 37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 |
| internal Address and Frione Number. | | 7. Total ice (| |
| ABELMAN, FRAYNE & SCH | WAB | ☑ Enclosed | |
| Attorneys at Law | | ☐ Authorized | to be charged to deposit account |
| 666 Third Ave., 10 th Flo | | 9 Deposit os | populat number: |
| New York, New York 100° (212) 949-9022 | 17 | 0. Deposit ac | count number: |
| (212) 545 5522 | | | cate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) |
| | | | |
| | DO NOT US | E THIS SPA | CE 8 |
| 9. Statement and signature. | | | 568 |
| To the best of my knowledge and belief, the document. | foregoing Information | | rect and any attached copy is a true copy dethe original |
| Jay S. CINAMON Reg 24,156 | Jay | Signature | June 6, 2005 👼 |
| Name of Person Signing | | Signature | June 6, 2005 📆 Date |
| Total construction of a construction const | V | | • |
| "EXPRESS MAIL" Label No.:ER.843203413US | or sneet, attachments Date of Deposit: June 6 | and document: , 2005 This correst | ondence is being Deposited with the United States. |
| Postal Service Express Iviali Post Office to Addit | essee service under a | I CERS I. IO OIL | |
| Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, P.O. | | | 3,720 |
| EXF mail | #BRK | 4321 | 23/2 20 1 C C: 8021 |
| 16.1.1 V. 1.1 / | | ζ, | PATENT |

UNITED STATES

): 206,834(271)

ASSIGNMENT FROM INVENTOR

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which, is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned Assignor.

| | Henrik Jorst |
|--|--|
| | Inventor's Name |
| ລາເປັ | Diamond J Place |
| <u> </u> | Residence Address |
| 6 | |
| <u> Ken</u> | ONY 89511 USA City, State, Zip, Country |
| | City, State, Zip, Country |
| | |
| hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assigns and legal represent | gnee: Skagen Designs, Ltd tatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all |
| foreign countries, in and to, and any and all | I improvements, which are disclosed in |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| (a) Patent Number | dated |
| | -1 |
| (b) Patent Application for Letters Patent Se | erial No. 29/229,37/ filed 5/5/05 |
| | |
| (a) Application for Letters Detect which he | a harm averaged by the condension of any surrouting to |
| (c) Application for Letters Fatent which ha | s been executed by the undersigned concurrently herewith and entitled |
| Watch: | |
| 774101 | |
| Letters Patent which have been or shall be | onal, continuing, substitute, renewed, reissue and all other applications for filed in the United States and all other foreign countries on any of said dreissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and |
| | |
| the Assignee or its successors, the undersi powers of attorney, or other papers and con history thereof; and generally do everything | apply for and receive the Letters Patent in its own name. When requested by igned will execute all other patent applications: proper oaths, assignments; mmunicate all facts known to it relating to the improvements and the possible which the Assignee or its successors shall consider desirable er patent protection for the improvements and for vesting title in the |
| | and the second s |
| Assignor warrants the and no assignment, grant, mortgage or lice to others by the undersigned. | nat he/she has the full right to convey the rights and property described herein inse or other agreement affecting such rights and property has been made |
| | |
| | ASSIGNOR / |
| / | |
| Dated: 3/22 , 2005 | Ву: |
| | |
| - | |
| Ine undersigned de | clares that he/she was personally present and did see the above-named er own free will for the purposes set forth herein. |
| incividual execute this Assignment of his/ne | of own free will for the purposes set forth nerein. |
| | |
| | By: Karen Kupold |
| | by hours () course |
| | Name: Karen Lupold |
| | Address: 15570 Sulvester Pd |
| ABELMAN, FRAYNE & SCHWAB | Rana VIV CANIL |
| 150 East 42 nd Street | Deno NV X4511 |
| New York, New York 10017-5612 | |

PATENT REEL: 016709 FRAME: 0920

D: 206,834(271)

UNITED STATES

ASSIGNMENT FROM INVENTOR

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which, is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned Assignor.

| _ | | Charlotte Jorst | | | | |
|--|---|---|---|---|--|-----------|
| | 2211 Dia | T back | - D | ice | | |
| | | Residence Addre | | <u> </u> | | |
| | Reno NV | 89511 | u | !SA | | |
| | C | ity, State, Ζip, Coι | intry | | | |
| basets and trans | f to Accion Ol | P | | | | |
| hereby sells, assigns and trans | rers to Assignee: Skag | en Designs, Ltd | | | | |
| its successors, assigns and leg foreign countries, in and to, and | al representatives, the I any and all improvem | entire right, title ar ents, which are dis | nd interest f sclosed in | or the United Stat | es and all | |
| (a) Patent Number | | | dated | | | |
| (b) Patent Application for Lette | ers Patent Serial No. 🏖 | 9/229,371 | filed | 5/5/05 | | |
| (c) Application for Letters Pate | nt which has been exe | cuted by the under | rsigned con | ncurrently herewith | n and entitled | |
| Watch | | | | | | |
| and in and to said application a Letters Patent which have beer Improvements; and in and to all all foreign countries on said imp | n or shall be filed in the I original and reissued p | United States and | all other fo | reian countries or | n anv of said | |
| The Ass the Assignee or its successors, powers of attorney, or other pa however thereof; and generally d for aiding in securing and maint Assignee or its successors. | pers and communicate o everything possible w | xecute all other pa all facts known to which the Assignee | tent applica it relating to or its succ | ations: proper oath the improvement essors shall cons | ns, assignments; ts and the ider desirable | |
| Assignor and no assignment, grant, more to others by the undersigned. | r warrants that he/she h gage or license or othe | has the full right to er agreement affec | convey the | e rights and prope ghts and property | rty described herein has been made | |
| (1 | | | / | ASSIGNOR | ř | |
| Dated: $3/21/05$. | 2005 | Ву: | | | | - |
| The und individual execute this Assignm | ersigned declares that ent of his/her own free | he/she was persor will for the purpos | nally preser | nt and did see the herein. | above-named | |
| | | By: | U | 7 K | men Luxe | ed. |
| | | Name: | Jan e | en Lupo | 219 | , |
| | | Address: | 1557 | | ester Rd | - |
| ABELMAN, FRAYNE & SCHW. 150 East 42 nd Street Navy York, New York, 10017-5612 | | | Reno | 2 Mr 8 | 9571 | - |

PATENT

UNITED STATES

D: 206,834 (271)

ASSIGNMENT FROM INVENTOR

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which, is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned Assignor.

| - | Anette Lillegard | | |
|---|--|---|---|
| <u> </u> | 71 Universi | | ce |
| Ren | City, State, Zip, Cour | LE USA | (NOTWAY) |
| hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assig | nee: Skagen Designs, Ltd | | |
| its successors, assigns and legal representation foreign countries, in and to, and any and all | atives, the entire right, title and improvements, which are disc | l interest for the U closed in | nited States and all |
| (a) Patent Number | | dated | |
| (b) Patent Application for Letters Patent Se | erial No. 39/2-39,37/ | filed <u>5/5</u> | las |
| (c) Application for Letters Patent which has | s been executed by the unders | signed concurrent | y herewith and entitled |
| Watch | | | |
| and in and to said application and all divisio Letters Patent which have been or shall be improvements; and in and to all original and all foreign countries on said improvements. | filed in the United States and a | all other foreign co | untries on any of said |
| The Assignee may a the Assignee or its successors, the undersignee or attorney, or other papers and conhistory thereof; and generally do everything for alding in securing and maintaining property assignee or its successors. | nmunicate all facts known to it possible which the Assignee | ent applications: p relating to the imports successors s | roper oaths, assignments; provements and the shall consider desirable |
| Assignor warrants th and no assignment, grant, mortgage or licer to others by the undersigned. | at he/she has the full right to one or other agreement affections. | convey the rights a ng such rights and | and property described herein I property has been made |
| Dated: 3/18/65 , 2005 | ву | As Malt | signor delejal |
| The undersigned decindividual execute this Assignment of his/he | clares that he/she was person or own free will for the purpose | ally present and d s set forth herein. | d see the above-named |
| | ву: Ка | ren Lu | solo/ |
| • | Name: | aren L | upold |
| ABELMAN, FRAYNE & SCHWAB 150 East 42 nd Street New York, New York 10017-5612 | Address: <u>l</u> | Rena A | uvester Ra uv 89511 |

PATENT

UNITED STATES

ASSIGNMENT FROM INVENTOR

D: 206,834 (271)

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which, is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned Assignor.

Scott Szybala

Inventor's Name

7737 W. Biltmane, Dr

Residence Address

St Louis, MO 63105 USA

City, State, Zip, Country

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee: Skagen Designs, Ltd

its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to, and any and all improvements, which are disclosed in

| (a) | Patent Number | dated | |
|-----|---|-------|--------|
| (b) | Patent Application for Letters Patent Serial No. 29/229,37/ | filed | 5/5/05 |

(c) Application for Letters Patent which has been executed by the undersigned concurrently herewith and entitled

Watch

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewed, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all other foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements.

The Assignee may apply for and receive the Letters Patent in its own name. When requested by the Assignee or its successors, the undersigned will execute all other patent applications: proper oaths, assignments; powers of attorney, or other papers and communicate all facts known to it relating to the improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which the Assignee or its successors shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for the improvements and for vesting title in the Assignee or its successors.

Assignor warrants that he/she has the full right to convey the rights and property described herein and no assignment, grant, mortgage or license or other agreement affecting such rights and property has been made to others by the undersigned.

Dated: 3/24 . 2005

By:

The undersigned declares that he/she was personally present and did see the above-named individual execute this Assignment of his/her own free will for the purposes set forth herein.

Name: Kouren Lupold

Address:

15570 Sylvester Ro

Reno NV 89511

ABELMAN, FRAYNE & SCHWAB 150 East 42nd Street New York, New York 10017-5612

D: 206,834(271)

UNITED STATES

ASSIGNMENT FROM INVENTOR

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which, is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned Assignor.

| <u>Mr Su</u> | ten Hay Man |
|--|--|
| | *************************************** |
| <u>_//,</u> | Sardine's Crescent Residence Address |
| Causer | Residence Address 1 ay Bay, Hong Kong City, State, Zip, County |
| | City, State, Zip, Country |
| nereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assi | gnee: Skagen Designs, Ltd |
| ts successors, assigns and legal represen oreign countries, in and to, and any and al | tatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all timprovements, which are disclosed in |
| a) Patent Number | dated |
| - | |
| b) Patent Application for Letters Patent S | erial No. 29/229,37/ filed5/5/0.5 |
| c) Application for Letters Patent which ha | s been executed by the undersigned concurrently herewith and entitled |
| Vatch: | |
| etters Patent which have been or shall be | onal, continuing, substitute, renewed, reissue and all other applications for filed in the United States and all other foreign countries on any of said dreissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and |
| ne Assignee or its successors, the undersi lowers of attorney, or other papers and co listory thereof; and generally do everything | apply for and receive the Letters Patent in its own name. When requested by gned will execute all other patent applications: proper oaths, assignments; mmunicate all facts known to it relating to the improvements and the possible which the Assignee or its successors shall consider desirable ar patent protection for the improvements and for vesting title in the |
| Assignor warrants the notation of the control of th | nat he/she has the full right to convey the rights and property described herein nse or other agreement affecting such rights and property has been made |
| | |
| | ASSIGNOR |
| Pated: 14 Mar , 2005 | By: |
| The undersigned de | clares that he/she was personally present and did see the above-named or own free will for the purposes set for the herein. |
| | - Survivor uno purpossos secritorian notario |
| | Ву: |
| | Name: Miss Lui Fa |
| | Address: Room 347 Hing Wai House |
| BELMAN, FRAYNE & SCHWAB 50 East 42 nd Street | Jai Hing Estate, Tuen Mun |
| ew York, New York 10017-5612 | Hong Kong |

PATENT

D: 206,834(271)

UNITED STATES

ASSIGNMENT FROM INVENTOR

Alan Wong

Room B 40/F Block 5, East Point city

Inventor's Name

Residence Address

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which, is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned Assignor.

| (c) Application for Letters Patent which has been executed by the undersigned concurrently herewith and entitled Watch. and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewed, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all other foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements. The Assignee may apply for and receive the Letters Patent in its own name. When requested by the Assignee or its successors, the undersigned will execute all other patent applications: proper oaths, assignments; powers of attorney, or other papers and communicate all facts known to it relating to the improvements and the history thereof, and generally do everything possible which the Assignee or its successors shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for the improvements and for vesting title in the Assignee or its successors. Assignor warrants that he/she has the full right to convey the rights and property described herein and no assignment, grant, mortgage or license or other agreement affecting such rights and property has been made to others by the undersigned. |
|---|
| (a) Patent Number |
| (c) Application for Letters Patent which has been executed by the undersigned concurrently herewith and entitled Watch: and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewed, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all other foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements. The Assignee may apply for and receive the Letters Patent in its own name. When requested by the Assignee or its successors, the undersigned will execute all other patent applications: proper oaths, assignments; powers of attorney, or other papers and communicate all facts known to it relating to the improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which the Assignee or its successors shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for the improvements and for vesting title in the Assigner warrants that he/she has the full right to convey the rights and property described herein and no assignment, grant, mortgage or license or other agreement affecting such rights and property has been made to others by the undersigned. |
| (c) Application for Letters Patent which has been executed by the undersigned concurrently herewith and entitled Watch: and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewed, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all other foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements. The Assignee may apply for and receive the Letters Patent in its own name. When requested by the Assignee or its successors, the undersigned will execute all other patent applications: proper oaths, assignments; powers of attorney, or other papers and communicate all facts known to it relating to the improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which the Assignee or its successors shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for the improvements and for vesting title in the Assigner warrants that he/she has the full right to convey the rights and property described herein and no assignment, grant, mortgage or license or other agreement affecting such rights and property has been made to others by the undersigned. |
| (c) Application for Letters Patent which has been executed by the undersigned concurrently herewith and entitled Watch. and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewed, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all other foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements. The Assignee may apply for and receive the Letters Patent in its own name. When requested by the Assignee or its successors, the undersigned will execute all other patent applications: proper oaths, assignments; powers of attorney, or other papers and communicate all facts known to it relating to the improvements and the history thereof, and generally do everything possible which the Assignee or its successors shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for the improvements and for vesting title in the Assignee or its successors. Assignor warrants that he/she has the full right to convey the rights and property described herein and no assignment, grant, mortgage or license or other agreement affecting such rights and property has been made to others by the undersigned. ASSIGNOR |
| and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewed, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all other foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements. The Assignee may apply for and receive the Letters Patent in its own name. When requested by the Assignee or its successors, the undersigned will execute all other patent applications: proper oaths, assignments; powers of attorney, or other papers and communicate all facts known to it relating to the improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which the Assignee or its successors shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for the improvements and for vesting title in the Assignee or its successors. Assignor warrants that he/she has the full right to convey the rights and property described herein and no assignment, grant, mortgage or license or other agreement affecting such rights and property has been made to others by the undersigned. |
| and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewed, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all other foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements. The Assignee may apply for and receive the Letters Patent in its own name. When requested by the Assignee or its successors, the undersigned will execute all other patent applications: proper oaths, assignments; powers of attorney, or other papers and communicate all facts known to it relating to the improvements and the history thereof, and generally do everything possible which the Assignee or its successors shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for the improvements and for vesting title in the Assignee or its successors. Assignor warrants that he/she has the full right to convey the rights and property described herein and no assignment, grant, mortgage or license or other agreement affecting such rights and property has been made to others by the undersigned. ASSIGNOR |
| Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all other foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements. The Assignee may apply for and receive the Letters Patent in its own name. When requested by the Assignee or its successors, the undersigned will execute all other patent applications; proper oaths, assignments; powers of attorney, or other papers and communicate all facts known to it relating to the improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which the Assignee or its successors shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for the improvements and for vesting title in the Assignee or its successors. Assignor warrants that he/she has the full right to convey the rights and property described herein and no assignment, grant, mortgage or license or other agreement affecting such rights and property has been made to others by the undersigned. ASSIGNOR. |
| the Assignee or its successors, the undersigned will execute all other patent applications: proper oaths, assignments; powers of attorney, or other papers and communicate all facts known to it relating to the improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which the Assignee or its successors shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for the improvements and for vesting title in the Assignee or its successors. Assignor warrants that he/she has the full right to convey the rights and property described herein and no assignment, grant, mortgage or license or other agreement affecting such rights and property has been made to others by the undersigned. |
| and no assignment, grant, mortgage or license or other agreement affecting such rights and property has been made to others by the undersigned. ASSIGNOR |
| $\wedge \mathcal{O}$ |
| KA L |
| Dated: 14 Mar , 2005 By: ## |
| The undersigned declares that he/she was personally present and did see the above-named individual execute this Assignment of his/her own free will for the purposes set forth herein. |
| Ву: |
| Name: Miss Lui Fa |
| Address: Rm 347 Hing Wai House |
| ABELMAN, FRAYNE & SCHWAB 150 East 42nd Street Tai Hing Estate, Tuen Mun |
| New York, New York 10017-5612 Hong Kong |
| |

RECORDED: 06/20/2005

PATENT